

13 October 2021

Information Rights & Compliance Team
99 Waverley Road
St Albans
Hertfordshire
AL3 5TL

Tel: 01727 804954
Email: Hpkt.foi@nhs.net

Our Ref: FOI/04126

Thank you for your request concerning Policies For Transgender Care.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

1) Any equality and/or diversity policies you have in place for patients.

Please see attached

- Supporting Gender Identity Policy.

2) Any equality and/or diversity policies you have in place for staff.

Please see attached

- Equal Opportunities and Equality
- Diversity and Inclusion policies

3) Any guidelines, protocols, policies, or similar relating to care provision for transgender adults.

Please refer to the attached policies.

4) Any guidelines, protocols, policies, or similar relating to care provision for transgender children and adolescents.

Please see attached a recent newsletter.

5) Any guidelines, etc. relating to mental capacity and/or informed consent.

Please see attached

- Mental Capacity Act
- Consent to Examination, Care and Treatment including ECT Policy.

6) Any guidelines, etc. relating to shared care agreements and/or working with private services to facilitate treatment, particularly with regards to transgender healthcare.

We work with a range of transgender Young People in CAMHS in our mainstream services, however anyone requiring more specialist support is referred to the Tavistock & Portman Clinic as they are the national specialists and this is a very specialist treatment area.

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.



Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

Sue Smith

Sue Smith
Information Rights Officer

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click [here](#).

